PATENTS ONLY

TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: Jerzy Perkitny

FOR

: FIVE COIN BANK

SERIAL NO.

: UNKNOWN

FILING DATE

: HEREWITH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: MAF 2 0062

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

June 12, 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Jerzy Perkitny

2. Name and A	Address of	receiving	Party(les):
-----------------	------------	-----------	-------------

Name: Mag-Nii Incorporated
Internal Address:
Street Address: 8820 East Avenue
City: Mentor
State/Country Ohio ZIP: 44060

3. Nature of Conveyance:

_X	Assignment		Change	of	Name	
	Security Agreement		Merger			
	Other					
		000				

Execution Date: June 8, 2001

06/18/2001 VTRUONG1 00000003 09879732

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0186

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	<u>June 8, 2001</u> Date
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? YesX No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Suite 700
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

12 June 2001

Jay 7. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Jerzy Perkitny, a citizen of Poland and a resident of Lakewood, Ohio, whose post office address is 17810 Lake Road, Lakewood, Ohio 44107; having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FIVE COIN BANK

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on this ______ day of _____, 2001, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto Mag-Nif Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Ohio having a principal place of business at:

8820 East Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

MAG-NIF INCORPORATED

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at _	Mentor	, ott	on this	St day of
Juno , 2001.		1		
		Jarzy	Perkitny	
STATE OF OHIO)	UEIZY	PELKICHY	
COUNTY OF LAKE):SS)			

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Jerzy Perkitny, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my seal, this day of Jone, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

(Seal)

Notary Public, State of Onio
My Comm. Expires 11-39-7016
(Recorded in Lake County)

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0189